18V Cordless Shut-Off
Impact Wrench
•	 User can set to stall mode or
shut-off mode
•	 Impact count settable from 1–50
•	 Connection to optional
programmer (SPC-2PGM) via
mini USB connector enables you

Portland, OR 97216
Phone: (800) 852-1368
Fax (800) 582-9015
AIMCO Mexico
Ave. Cristóbal Colon 14529
Chihuahua, Chihuahua.  31125
Mexico
Phone: +52-(614) 380-1010
Fax +52 (614) 380-1019
Tool Speed Programmer Accessories
BJ10091
Signature Series Shut-Off impact Wrench Models
TORQUE RANGE MAX TORQUE BATTERY WEIGHT
MODEL NM FT-LB NM FT-LB FREE SPEED (V) LB KG ANVIL SIZE NOISE LEVEL dB(A)
SIW-P2525Q 3 - 25 2 - 18 40 30 2,400 18 2.2 1 1/4 QC 71
SIW-P3225Q 6 - 32 4 - 24 90 66 2,400 18 2.2 1 1/4 QC 71
SIW-P3238 6 - 32 4 - 24 90 66 2,400 18 2.2 1 3/8 Sq Dr 71
SIW-P5538 15 - 55 11 - 41 120 90 2,400 18 2.4 1.1 3/8 Sq Dr 71
SIW-P5550 15 - 55 11 - 41 120 90 2,400 18 2.4 1.1 1/2 Sq Dr 71
SIW-P10050 25 - 100 18 - 74 180 133 2,400 18 2.4 1.1 1/2 Sq Dr 71
SIW-P12050 30 - 120 22 - 89 210 155 2,400 18 2.9 1.3 1/2 Sq Dr 71
 Shut-Off Impact Tools Include: Body Jacket, Bail, and one (1) 18V Li-Ion Battery
MODEL DESCRIPTION
BJ10091 Grey Body Jacket Cover
SIW-PBL Suspension Bail
SIW-38PR Pin Retainer Kit, 3/8” Drive
SIW-50PR Pin Retainer Kit, 1/2” Drive
SIW-PBL
BATTERY MODEL #
VOLTAGE / CAPACITY
TYPE
SIW-B20LI 20V, 2.0 Ah Li-Ion
SIW-B20LI-HC 20V, 4.0 Ah Li-ion
CHARGER MODEL # OUTPUT INPUT
SIW-C18-20 18 – 20V, 4.0 A 100 – 240VAC, 50-60 Hz
SIW-B20LI Battery
SIW-C18-20
Battery
Charger